HAMMER-HEAD PATENTED PERFORMANCE, INC

LIMITED WARRANTY

PLEASE NOTE: Warranty on all NOCO products must be submitted to NOCO directly and not to Hammer-Head patented Performance, Inc. To find out more about the NOCO warranty policy visit <u>https://no.co/support/how-do-you-submit-a-warranty-claim</u>

Hammer-Head Patented Performance, Inc. offers either a limited 6 month or 12 month warranty on select serialized products. Your Hammer-Head serial number (where applicable) must be registered with Hammer-Head Patented Performance, Inc. to validate any warranty claim. The serial number located on any motor/cord assembly, complete cleaning unit, or complete vacuum head assembly is a record of the manufacturing date. If you do not register immediately after purchase, Hammer-Head Patented Performance, Inc. will offer a limited 6-month warranty from the date of manufacture. If you do register immediately after purchase, Hammer-Head will offer a limited 12-month warranty from the date of your registration according to the requirements as stated on the warranty registration card. This warranty covers manufacturing defects on complete units, motors, switches, mount assemblies, and cart frames. It does not cover wear and tear from normal use nor does it cover paint finishes or wearable parts. Wearable parts include debris bags, bearings, tires, wheels, cords, and propellers mount clamp latches and all associated hardware. Hammer-Head units must only be used on electric current as indicated. Damage, defects, malfunctions, or other failures of the Hammer-Head arising from use on electrical currents other than recommended are excluded from this warranty.

Damage to Hammer-Head units or the parts thereof caused by negligent use or abuse while in the possession of the consumer are excluded from this warranty. If the consumer or anyone other than an authorized representative does repair or modifications to the Hammer-Head, Hammer-Head Patented Performance, Inc. can, at its discretion, void all warranty claims based on inspection.

All warranty claims must be submitted for inspection. The decision to replace or repair any part or product is the sole discretion of Hammer-Head Patented Performance, Inc., and cannot be made by anyone other than an official representative of Hammer-Head. Dealers, re-sellers, and distributors may not honor, extend, or make warranty replacements or repairs without the authorization of a Hammer-Head representative. Hammer-Head Patented Performance, Inc. assumes no responsibility for any warranties or representations beyond the expressed terms in this limited warranty. This limited warranty is valid and enforceable only in the United States of America on Hammer-Head products owned and operated normally within the United States of America.

This warranty may be subject to change without notice.

Hammer-Head Patented Performance, Inc 1250 Wallace Drive Unit D Delray Beach, FL 33444